            Revision:       03
CUSTOMER: AC48
CUSTOMER MODEL NO.:
MODEL NO.:
PART NO.: @3A-101WX12-048
DESCRIPTION: Switching Power Supply
DATE: 2011-12-12
PREPARED DESIGNED CHECKED APPROVED
APPROVAL DATE:
CUSTOMER APPROVAL
1
SPS1201PC-T
工程部
譚樂玲
2011.12.12
工程部
劉進
2011.12.12
工程部
胡小刃
2011.12.12
工程部經理
賴玉書
2011.12.12
1 Product characteristics
1.1 General description
1.2 Electrical characteristics
1.3 Mechanical characteristics
2 Attachment
(Att.1) Label
(Att.2) Outdrawing
(Att.3) Package
(Att.3.1) Package flow chart
(Att.4) DC cord drawing
(Att.5) Electrical test report
CONTENT
DESCRIPTIONNO.
2
NO. DATE SIGN
1 2009-7-20 Hump
2 2011-12-12 Tanll
instead customer logo on the label Rev 01 to Rev 02
Modify Label( PSE JQA change to JET) Rev 02 to Rev 03
HISTORY( )
REVISION REMARK
3
SPS1201PC-T
FILE NO.: EN-RDS-J591  FILE:    SHEET:01
1 Product Characteristics:
1.1General Description
Model is a universal switching-mode power supply, operating at  input
voltage to and output voltage of with DC load
1.2Electric Characteristics
1.2.1 Input
Rated input Voltage AC100V-240V
Vibration input Voltage Range AC90V-255V
Frequency Rated 50-60Hz
Frequency Vibration 47-63Hz
Input Rated Current 300mA RMS Max
Leakage current 0.25mA
Efficiency 65% Min.
90VAC 255VAC 12VDC 1.0A
3.
5.
4.
Inrush Current
ITEM
50A Max .at 230vac cool start
25A Max .at 115vac cool start
No
2.
1.
SPECIFICATION
4
SPS1201PC-T
SPS1201PC-T
        FILE NO.: EN-RDS-J591 FILE:    SHEET: 02
1.2.2 Output:
output Voltage 12VDC
output max. current 1.0A
output min. Current 0A
Line regulation ± 1%
Output voltage tolerance ± 5%
Over voltage protection
Short circuit protection Output shut down and auto restart
Ripple Voltage  (L.F.) 150mV (p-p) (100V-240VAC at full load)
1.2.3  HI-POT SPECIFICATION
Input to output :  3000VAC  10mA  1 minute.
1.2.4 Insulation resistance:
Input to output:  500vdc to test the input to output resistance not be less 100M ohm
1.2.5 Safety approved:
1.2.6 PB-free standard﹕RoHS Compliant
FCC USA EMI :  FCC Part 15, SubpartB , Class B
UL/CUL USA/Canda
Safety   :       UL 60950-1
Safety   :       CSA C22.2 No 60950-1-07
SPECIFICATION
8.
ITEM
4.
5.
6.
7.
No
1.
2.
3.
The output voltage shall be clamped by
internal protection zener
Type(Marking) Country/Region Standard
PSE Japan
Safety   :    電気用品の技術上の基準を定め
る省令第1項別表第八1及び2ΰ102α
5
SPS1201PC-T
        FILE NO.: EN-RDS-J591  FILE:   SHEET:03
1.3 Mechanical Characteristics
1.3.1 AC plug: Direct plug-In UL Type.
1.3.2 DC cord:
(1) Bending test: Life 1000 times 100% guarantee. Swings 120 from
Left to right loading weight 200g , 40 cycle/minute.
(2) Pull test  : DC cord and plug ,weight 6kg for 1 minute.
1.3.3  Cord length and output plug: See Reference Att.4
1.3.4  Weight : g
1.3.5 Case Size: (L)60 X (W) 44 X (H) 25mm
1.3.6  Normal operating temperature and humidity
1.3.7 Temperature
Operating:   0℃ to 40℃
Storage :  -10℃ to 70℃
1.3.8 Humidity
Operating : 20% to 80%.
Storage:  10% to 90%
1.3.9 CASE PIN：With Tracking Piｎ
112
6
SPS1201PC-T
                                                                               FILE NO.: EN-RDS-J591  FILE:   SHEET:04
2.Attachment:
(Att.1) Label
(Att.2) Outdrawing
(Att.3) Package
(Att.3.1) Package flow chart
(Att.4) DC cord drawing
(Att.5) Electrical test report
7
SPS1201PC-T
@N20-AC48A0-A04
LABEL
1002
11/12/12
02
Att.1
@3A-101WX12-048
AC 100V~, 50-60Hz,25 VA
DC 12V 1.0A
Linkman CO.,LTD.
YYWW X MADE IN CHINA
SWITCH - MODE
POWER SUPPLY
31.5+0/-0.2
3
5
+
0
/-
0
.2
3*R2
C3*45
MODEL: EPAS-101W-12
INPUT:100-240V,50-60Hz,0.3A
OUTPUT:12V 1.0A
FOR I.T.E. USE ONLY
RDS-041 07.03
UNIT: mm
ALUMINUM NAMEPLATE:
BLACK WORD ON SILVER BASE( )
SILVER WORD ON BLACK BASE( )
METALIZED POLYESTER:
(SILVER MATTE)
YYWW X YY:YEAR WW:WEEK X=S or A(S:FU YONG A:DONG GUAN)
( )
( )
BLACK WORD ON SILVER BASE( )
SILVER WORD ON BLACK BASE( )
E163743
8F35LEVEL3
8
9
SPS1201PC-T
10
11
SPS1201PC-T
˄ˋˆ˃
SCALE
UNITS
 ˛˔˩˘ ˢˡ ˪ˢ˥˗ ˪˜˥˘ ˜ˡ ˢ˨˧˘˥ʿ  ˡˢ ˪ˢ˥˗ ˪˜˥˘ ˜ˡ ˜ˡˡ˘˥
ˢ˗ˍ  ˄ˁˌ˫ˆˁˋ  ∅
˷ˁ ˄˃˃˃次˂最少
ˢ˩˘˥ ˄˃˃˃  ˖ˢ˨ˡ˧  ˠ˜ˡ
˧˘˦˧
˶ˁ ˇ˃回˂分
ˇ˃  ˥ˢ˨ˡ˗˂ˠ˜ˡ˨˧˘
˵ˁ 吊重˅˃˃g
˪˘˜˚˛˧ ˅˃˃g
˴ˁ ̈́ˉ˃̓
˩˜˕˥˔˧˜ˢˡ
搖擺測試 Hump
DESIGNED CHECKED APPROVED
#˅˃˔˪˚ ˫˅˖   ˨˟˅ˇˉˋ
˄˅̈́˃ˁˈˈˁ
ˈʾ
˃
ˀ˃
ˁ˄
˅ˁ
˄ʾ
˃ˁ
˄
ˀ˃
˦ˇˇ
Att.4
ˊ˃
DATE
06/12/16
DRAWING NAME
31-48BS44-03B-00
DC  CORD
DRAWING No.
TITLE
TOLERANCE
˃˄
ˆ˃
ˋ˕
˦&˧
REVISION
Zhoujg Bill
12
SPS1201PC-T